1 INTRODUCTION
Over the past several years there have been two
threads of research within concrete material devel-
opment, all providing beneficial information in their
own right. The first of these developments has been
that of ultra-high-performance concretes (UHPC).
Designed with the intent of providing an alternative
to steel construction and to concrete intensive appli-

is adjusted as needed to attain a semi-flowable paste
consistency.
Table 3. Proportions and results of mixtures used in study.
Mixture
Name
Water-
Binder
Ratio
RHA f'c  KIC
Dynamic
Young's
Modulus
 kg/kg %
(C+SF) MPa MPa√m GPa
Optimization Study
RHA0-20 0.20 0 129* 1.1 49
RHA5-20 0.20 5 114 1.02 46
RHA10-20 0.20 10 137* 1.01 46
RHA20-20 0.20 20 155 0.88 43
RHA0-25 0.25 0 101 0.88 41
RHA5-25 0.25 5 83 1.01 39
RHA10-25 0.25 10 145 0.88 38
RHA20-25 0.25 20 112 0.75 40
RHA0-30 0.30 0 86 0.85 37
RHA5-30 0.30 5 109 0.70 34
RHA10-30 0.30 10 94 0.82 35
RHA20-30 0.30 20 87 0.60 26
Cement Replacement Study
RHA-
C10-20 0.20 10 116 1.08 46
RHA-